Requisition # Position #

*57302 10061471
*65479 10060681
*66016 10062502
*68514 10061956
74926 10061945
76416 10061329
*79431 10098641
*75407 81043781
*71458 10061558
*70520 10113289
*69654 10084058
*65516 10063775

- 2
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HUNTINGTON HOSPITAL

NURSING DEPARTMENT

December 8, 2022

ASSIGNMENT

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 0.5FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

TIME

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7AM-7:30PM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

QUALIFICATION

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred. ED Fellowship
required.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred. ED Fellowship
required.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred. ED Fellowship
required.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred. ED Fellowship
required.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred. ED Fellowship
required.

Documented Emergency Room
competency required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred,

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.



*57302

*69492

*71088

*70843

*69618

*76038

*56132

76198

TBD

*57695

*76184

*76240

*68607

*69862

10061471

10062358

10063889

81042964

81017012

10062522

10062127

10061957

10062357

10060999

10061410

10063812

10062089

10061865

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 0.5FTE

RN 0.6 FTE

RN 0.6 FTE

Emergency
Room

Emergency
Room

Emergency
Room

Emergency
Room

3 East

3 North

3 North

5 East

5 East

5 North

5 North

5 North

2 South

2 South

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

10AM-10:30PM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7TAM-7:30PM

7PM-7:30AM

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Telemetry
competency preferred. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Telemetry
competency preferred. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Telemetry
competency preferred. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Med Surg
competency preferred. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Med Surg
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Behavioral Health
competency required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Behavioral Health
competency required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Behavioral Health
competency required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Med Surg
competency preferred. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Med Surg
competency preferred. BSN
Preferred.



*68549

*58587

76046

76063

*62604

*61864

75474

*42718

*67461

*TBD

*45800

*71232

*71208

*71257

*71464

81006261

10061391

10061366

10129555

81034714

10102546

10061415

10061551

10064628

10062156

10060915

81017105

81017106

81017108

10066883

RN 0.6FTE

RN Per Diem

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0 FTE

RN 1.0 FTE

RN 1.0 FTE

RN 1.0 FTE

RN 1.0 FTE

RN 1.0FTE

Labor& Delivery 7PM-7:30AM

Labor& Delivery 7PM-7:30AM

Maternity

ICU

ICU

SICU

Cicu

CICu

Hemodialysis

RN Per Diem DFH

RN 0.5FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

(DOLAN)

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

7AM-7:30PM

7AM-7:30PM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7AM-8:00PM
(Flex 9.5hrs)

8AM-8PM

(Flex7.5hrs)

7:00AM-3:00PM

10:30AM-11:00PM

10:30AM-11:00PM

10:30AM-11:00PM

10:30AM-11:00PM

Documented Labor & Delivery
experience required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Labor & Delivery
experience required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Mother/Baby
Experience Required.
Postpartum & Well Baby
experience preferred.

BSN preferred.

Documented Critical Care
Competency required. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Critical Care
Competency required. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Critical Care
Competency required. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Critical Care
Competency preferred. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Critical Care
Competency preferred. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Hemodialysis
competency required.
BSN preferred.

Documented Med Surg
Competency preferred.
BSN preferred.

Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred
On Call Required.

Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred
On Call Required.

Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred
On Call Required.

Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred
On Call Required.

Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred
On Call Required.



*71461

*41472

*71471

*71460

10105644 RN 1.0FTE OR 10:30AM-11:00PM Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred
On Call Required.

10061252 RN 1.0FTE OR 10:30AM-11:00PM Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred
On Call Required.

10060942 RN 1.0FTE OR 6:30AM-4:30PM Documented OR competency
Clinician required. BSN preferred
On Call Required.
10060853 RN 1.0FTE OR 6:30AM-4:30PM Documented OR competency
Clinician required. BSN preferred

On Call Required.

Compensation
0 RN & Case Manager, RN: Min $ 48.7524 hourly / Max $ 67.5677

o Nurse Clinician: Min $52.8949 / Max $ 71.7103
0 RN-PD: $60.2477
0 Assistant Manager, Patient Care: Min: $55.6661 / Max: $76.8157

NOTE: Compensation above does not include applicable shift differentials or components of pay for education/certification. Refer
to the CBA for additional details for union RN positions.

The salary range and/or hourly rate listed is a good faith determination of potential base compensation that may be offered to a
successful applicant for this position at the time of this job advertisement and may be modified in the future. When determining a
team member’s base salary and/or rate, several factors may be considered as applicable (e.g., location, specialty, service line,
years of relevant experience, education, credentials, negotiated contracts, budget and internal equity).

It is expected that all applicants to Nursing Department positions will have the following additional qualifications:
Satisfactory Work Record . Excellent work ethic .
Apply in writing and submit a written resume to Janet Milanese, Ed.D., RN, NEA-BC Deputy CNO of Nursing by Wednesday December 14, 2022,

by 4pm
*Please note for all Periop Position cc Jeannine Linder, MSN, MPA, RN, NE-BC CNOR VP, Perioperative Services.
*Please note for all Critical Care and Cardiac Services Positions cc Christine Zingale MSN, RN NE-BC, Senior Director, Patient Care.

*Please note for all Women & Children’s Health Service Positions cc Jennifer Baierlein MS, RNC-OB, Director, Patient Care

All ER, Critical Care & Step-down positions require documented ACLS OR MUST OBTAIN WITHIN 1 YEAR OF ACCEPTANCE OF POSITION. In
house applicants must have Professional Portfolio available on interview.
External candidates must apply online @www. Northwellcareers.com

Approved by: Janet Milanese JM Janet Milanese JAM___ Note: *Indicates position has been posted at least 1 week December 8, 20222.



