



Requisition #	Position #	ASSIG	<u>SNMENT</u>	TIME	<u>QUALIFICATION</u>
*57302	10061471	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred. <b>ED Fellowship required.</b>
*65479	10060681	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred. <b>ED Fellowship</b> required.
*66016	10062502	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred. <b>ED Fellowship required.</b>
*68514	10061956	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred. <b>ED Fellowship required.</b>
74926	10061945	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred. ED Fellowship required.
76416	10061329	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Emergency Room competency required. BSN preferred.
*79431	10098641	RN 0.5FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*75407	81043781	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*71458	10061558	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*70520	10113289	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*69654	10084058	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*65516	10063775	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.

*57302	10061471	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*69492	10062358	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*71088	10063889	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*70843	81042964	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*69618	81017012	RN 1.0FTE	3 East	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Telemetry competency preferred. BSN Preferred.
*76038	10062522	RN 1.0FTE	3 North	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Telemetry competency preferred. BSN Preferred.
*56132	10062127	RN 1.0FTE	3 North	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Telemetry competency preferred. BSN Preferred.
76198	10061957	RN 1.0FTE	5 East	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Med Surg competency preferred. BSN Preferred.
TBD	10062357	RN 1.0FTE	5 East	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Med Surg competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*57695	10060999	RN 1.0FTE	5 North	10AM-10:30PM	Documented Behavioral Health competency required. BSN preferred.
*76184	10061410	RN 1.0FTE	5 North	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Behavioral Health competency required. BSN preferred.
*76240	10063812	RN 0.5FTE	5 North	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Behavioral Health competency required. BSN preferred.
*68607	10062089	RN 0.6 FTE	2 South	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Med Surg competency preferred. BSN Preferred.
*69862	10061865	RN 0.6 FTE	2 South	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Med Surg competency preferred. BSN Preferred.

*68549	81006261	RN 0.6FTE	Labor& Delive	ery 7PM-7:30AM	Documented Labor & Delivery experience required. BSN preferred.
*58587	10061391	RN Per Diem	Labor& Delive	ery 7PM-7:30AM	Documented Labor & Delivery experience required. BSN preferred.
76046	10061366	RN 1.0FTE	Maternity	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Mother/Baby Experience Required. Postpartum & Well Baby experience preferred. BSN preferred.
76063	10129555	RN 1.0 FTE	ICU	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Critical Care Competency required. BSN Preferred.
*62604	81034714	RN 1.0 FTE	ICU	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Critical Care Competency required. BSN Preferred.
*61864	10102546	RN 1.0 FTE	SICU	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Critical Care Competency required. BSN Preferred.
75474	10061415	RN 1.0 FTE	CICU	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Critical Care Competency preferred. BSN Preferred.
*42718	10061551	RN 1.0 FTE	CICU	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Critical Care Competency preferred. BSN Preferred.
*67461	10064628	RN 1.0FTE	Hemodialysis	7AM-8:00PM (Flex 9.5hrs)	Documented Hemodialysis competency required. BSN preferred.
*TBD	10062156	RN Per Diem	DFH (DOLAN)	8AM-8PM (Flex7.5hrs)	Documented Med Surg Competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*45800	10060915	RN 0.5FTE	OR	7:00AM-3:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred On Call Required.
*71232	81017105	RN 1.0FTE	OR	10:30AM-11:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred On Call Required.
*71208	81017106	RN 1.0FTE	OR	10:30AM-11:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred On Call Required.
*71257	81017108	RN 1.0FTE	OR	10:30AM-11:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred On Call Required.
*71464	10066883	RN 1.0FTE	OR	10:30AM-11:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred On Call Required.

*71461	10105644	RN 1.0FTE	OR	10:30AM-11:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred On Call Required.
*41472	10061252	RN 1.0FTE	OR	10:30AM-11:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred On Call Required.
*71471	10060942	RN 1.0FTE	OR Clinician	6:30AM-4:30PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred On Call Required.
*71460	10060853	RN 1.0FTE	OR Clinician	6:30AM-4:30PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred On Call Required.

## **Compensation**

- o RN & Case Manager, RN: Min \$ 48.7524 hourly / Max \$ 67.5677
- o Nurse Clinician: Min \$ 52.8949 / Max \$ 71.7103
- o RN-PD: \$60.2477
- o Assistant Manager, Patient Care: Min: \$55.6661 / Max: \$76.8157

NOTE: Compensation above does not include applicable shift differentials or components of pay for education/certification. Refer to the CBA for additional details for union RN positions.

The salary range and/or hourly rate listed is a good faith determination of potential base compensation that may be offered to a successful applicant for this position at the time of this job advertisement and may be modified in the future. When determining a team member's base salary and/or rate, several factors may be considered as applicable (e.g., location, specialty, service line, years of relevant experience, education, credentials, negotiated contracts, budget and internal equity).

It is expected that all applicants to Nursing Department positions will have the following additional qualifications: Satisfactory Work Record Excellent work ethic

Apply in writing and submit a written resume to Janet Milanese, Ed.D., RN, NEA-BC Deputy CNO of Nursing by Wednesday December 14, 2022'.

All ER, Critical Care & Step-down positions require documented ACLS OR MUST OBTAIN WITHIN 1 YEAR OF ACCEPTANCE OF POSITION. In house applicants must have Professional Portfolio available on interview.

External candidates must apply online @www. Northwellcareers.com

Approved by: Janet Milanese JM\_\_\_\_Janet Milanese\_\_\_JAM\_\_\_ Note: \*Indicates position has been posted at least 1 week December 8, 20222.

<sup>\*</sup>Please note for all Periop Position cc Jeannine Linder, MSN, MPA, RN, NE-BC CNOR VP, Perioperative Services.

<sup>\*</sup>Please note for all Critical Care and Cardiac Services Positions cc Christine Zingale MSN, RN NE-BC, Senior Director, Patient Care.

<sup>\*</sup>Please note for all Women & Children's Health Service Positions cc Jennifer Baierlein MS, RNC-OB, Director, Patient Care